

# **Exhibit B**

Contracting Officer

April 04, 2002

James C. Mitchell

Subject: Modification Two (2) to Contract No. 2002\*1837600\*000

Dear Dr. Mitchell

The purpose of this Modification Number Two is to increase the contract value from \$10,000 to \$101,600. Accordingly the following changes are made:

Paragraph 2 is changed to read as follows:

- 2. Price: In consideration for the satisfactory completion of all of the tasks described above as determined by a responsible agency official, you will be paid a firm-fixed price of **Not-To Exceed ONE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS and NO CENTS (\$101,600.00)**. This amount will be disbursed as follows:

Consultation(not to exceed)	\$ 83,100.00
A. \$1,000.00 per day Conus	
B. \$1,800.00 per day OConus	
Travel (Pool of funds not to exceed)	\$ 17,000.00
ODC's(related to Quick Re-action Response)	\$ 1,500.00
<b>TOTAL (NTE)</b>	<b>\$101,600.00</b>

The Contractor is not obligated to perform services beyond the scope of effort indicated herein, nor is the Government obligated to compensate the contractor for the cost of any services beyond said scope until such time as additional funds may be committed by written modification to this Contract.

Inquiries: For telephone inquiries relating to this action, please contact the Administrative Contracting Officer.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

BY  
Contracting Officer

ACCEPTED

James E. Mitchell      Date  
Independent Contractor